Legal Notice No. 80

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

The Petroleum Act, Chap. 62:01

ORDER

Made by the Minister under section 31 of the Petroleum Act

THE PRICE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2022

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Price of Petroleum Products Citation (Amendment) Order, 2022.
- 2. In this Order, "the Order" means the Price of Petroleum Products Interpretation Order, 1974. In this Order, "the Order" means the Price of Petroleum Products Interpretation G.N. No. 110 of 1974
 - 3. The Order is amended in the First and Fifth Schedules—

First and Fifth Schedules amended

- (a) in paragraph 2 in respect of—
 - (i) Unleaded Premium Gasoline 95 RON, by deleting the words "484.111" and "544.625" and substituting the words "573.0000" and "644.6250", respectively;
 - (ii) Unleaded Super Gasoline 92 RON, by deleting the words "414.778" and "466.625" and substituting the words "503.6670" and "566.6254", respectively;
 - (iii) Domestic Kerosene, by deleting the words "113.333" and "127.500" and substituting the words "291.1111" and "327.5000", respectively; and
 - (iv) Auto Diesel, by deleting the words "281.111" and "316.250" and substituting the words "325.5556" and "366.2501", respectively; and
- (b) in paragraph 3 in respect of—
 - (i) Unleaded Premium Gasoline 95 RON, by deleting the words "511.111" and "575.000" and substituting the words "600.0000" and "675.0000", respectively;
 - (ii) Unleaded Super Gasoline 92 RON, by deleting the words "441.778" and "497.000" and substituting the words "530.6670" and "597.0000", respectively;

- (iii) Domestic Kerosene, by deleting the words "133.333" and "150.000" and substituting the words "311.1111" and "350.0000", respectively; and
- (iv) Auto Diesel, by deleting the words "303.111" and "341.000" and substituting the words "347.5556" and "391.0000", respectively.

Commencement

4. This Order comes into operation on 19th April, 2022.

Dated this 13th day of April, 2022.

C. IMBERT Acting Minister of Energy and Energy Industries